
STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the pet i t ion

o f

Seymour B. & Eleanor Shpiz

for Redeterminat ion of a Def ic iency or a Revision

of a Determinat ion or a Refund of

Personal Income Tax

under Art ic le 22 of the Tax Law

for  the  Year  1973.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAIIING

State of New York

County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee

of the Department of Taxat ion and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the

2nd day of January, 1980, he served the within not ice of Decision by cert i f ied

mai l  upon Seymour B. & Eleanor Shpiz,  the pet i t ioner in the within proceeding,

by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed

as fo l lows:

Seymour B. & Eleanor Shpiz
148 Ford Rd.
Sudbury, MA 01-776

and by deposit ing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper
(post off ice or off icial depository) under the exclusive care and custody

United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the petit ioner

and that the address set forth on said vrrapper nown address

pet i t ioner .

Sworn to before me this

2nd day  o f  January ,  1980.

i n a

of the

herein

of theis the Ia
l /



STATE OF  NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

ALBANY,  NEW YORK 12227

January 2, 1980

Seymour B. & Eleanor Shpiz
148 Ford  Rd.
Sudbury, MA 01776

Dear  Mr .  &  Mrs .  Shp iz :

Please take not ice of the Decision of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

You have now exhausted your right of review at the administrative level.
Pursuant to sect ion(s) 690 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court  to review
an adverse decision by the State Tax Comrnission can only be inst i tuted under
Art ic le 78 of the Civi l  Pract ice Laws and Rules, and must be commenced in the
Supreme Court of the State of New York, Albany County, within 4 months from
the date of this not ice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in
accordance w i th  th is  dec is ion  may be  addressed to :

NYS Dept .  Taxat ion  and F inance
Deputy  Commiss ioner  and Counse l
A lbany ,  New York  12227
Phone # (518) 457-6?4A

Very truly yours,

STATE TAX COMMISSION

Peti t ioner '  s Representat ive

Taxing Bureau's Representat ive



STATE OF NEW YORK

ST?fTE TAX COI4MISSION

In tlre Matter of thre petition

of

SEY]4OUR B. and EIiEA}ilcR SHPIZ

for Redetermination of a Deficienql or
for Reftnd of Personal Inccne Tax urrder
Article 22 of the Tax Law for ttre year
1973.

DECISICNT

Petitioners, Selznour B. ard Eleancr Shpiz, 148 Ford Road, Sr:dbur1z,

Massachusetts 01776, filed a petition for redetermination of a deficiency or

for refr:nd of personal incore tax urrder Article 22 of ttre Tar< ranu for tlre year

L973 (Fi le No. 18142).

Or March 12, 1979, petitioners, Selznor:r B. and Eleanor Shpiz, advised

the State Tax @nrnission, in writing, that ttrey desired to waive a 5grEt1l

claims hearing and to srikxnit tLre case to tLre State Ta< Conunission based upon

tlre entire recrcrd contained in the file.

rssUE

WLretlrer petitioners were entitled to an orerpLion claimed for F?eida

Shpiz' petitioner's nrcther, and whetlrer ttrey sustained the br.rrden of proof to

shcw tlrat they were entitled to deduct mj_scelraneous deductions.

F]NDINGS OF FACT

1. Petitioners, Selznour B. and Eleanor Shpiz, tirnely filed a Nerr.r york

State Incone Tax Resident Return for 1973.

2. on Novsnber 5, 1975, a SLaternent of Audit Ctranges was issued against

petitioners, on the gror:nds that ttrey did not substantiate tlre ocerrption

cl-aimed for Freida shpiz or miscellaneous deductions of $510.00.



- 2 -

Accordingly, ttre Audit Division issued a }btice of Deficienqf on Jarruarlr 24,

L977 in tLre anor.rrt of $156.10 in personal inccnre tax, plus $32.52 j-n interest,

for a total due of $188.62.

3. Petitioners contended ttr,at they paid ttre rent of $1,080.00 for

Freida ShpJ-zrs apartrnent Jn Brook11m, Nennr York.

4. Petj-tioners sulrnitted cancelled checks, but no otlrer aocunentarff

evi-dence to sr:lcstantiate tlre rniscellaneous deductions clained. Six checks

were rnade out to the }4arvins Countqr Clirb for a total of $298.50, ard one

check each to Ski Valley Club for $50.00, Anerican Dcpress Co. for $198.50,

Robert Flynn for $100.00 and Anrerican Managenrerrt A,ssociation for $50.00.

@DICLUSIONS OF I,A!{

A. that petitioners, Selznntrr B. ard Eleanor Shpiz, failed to sustain

the burden of proof reguired to stpw tlnt tlrey were entitled to the ocenption

clairred' in acoordance wj-th sections 15f (e) arxt 152 of tlre Internal Revenue

Code and Article 22 of thre Tax Law.

B. That petitioners failed to sutrnit satisfactory docwrentaqz evidence

or other evidence to substantiate rniscellaneous deductions of $510.00 for

1973.

C. That the petition of Selznnur B. ard Eleancr Shpiz is denied and ttre

Notice of Deficienqg issued January 24t 1977 is sustaj-ned, togettrer with zuch

additional interest as may be lavrfully o^ring.

DATED: Albany, Nen^r York

JAN 2 19BO


